(ii) the Court sanctions under Part 5.1 of the Corporations Act a compromise
or arrangement relating to the Company or a compromise or arrangement
proposed for the purposes of or in connection with a scheme for the
reconstruction of the Company or its amalgamation with any other
company or companies.

(b) If a Control Event occurs, the Company may in its sole and absolute discretion, and
subject to the Listing Rules and 7(c) below, determine how unvested Performance
Rights will be treated, including but not limited to determining that unvested
Performance Rights (or a portion of unvested Performance Rights) will become
immediately exercisable into Conversion Shares with such exercise deemed to
have taken place immediately prior to the effective date of the Control Event.

(c) The total number of Conversion Shares issued under 7(b) above must not exceed
10% of the issued ordinary capital of the Company as at the date of exercise.

(d) Whether or not the Company determines to accelerate the vesting of any
Performance Rights, the Company must give written notice of any proposed Control
Event to the holder.

40

Schedule 3 – Pro forma capital structure

Security Existing  Pro forma

Existing Shares1 38,582,500 38,582,500

Share to be issued under the Tranche 2 Placement2 - 3,988,928

Total Shares3  38,582,500 42,571,428

Existing Options (unquoted)4 9,000,000 9,000,000

Existing Options (quoted)5 8,000,000 8,000,000

New Options to be issued under the Placement6 - 3,785,714

New Options to be issued to the Broker7 - 2,000,000

Performance Rights to the Officers8 - 8,000,000

Fully diluted share capital  55,582,500 73,357,142

Notes:

1. This figure include Shares issued under the Tranche 1 Placement. Of these Shares, 17,045,210 are subject to
escrow until 14 March 2019.

2. See section 1.4 for further information.

3. This figure does not include any Shares issued that are not expressly contemplated in this Notice (for example,
Shares issued pursuant to an exercise of Options).

4. Each Option is unquoted, and has an exercise price of $0.30 and an expiry date of 10 March 2020. These Options
are subject to escrow until 14 March 2019.

5. Each Option is quoted (ASX:MQRO), and has an exercise price of $0.20 and an expiry date of 30 September 2020.

[…]

basis and assumption that there have been no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the
Company since 31 December 2017 other than:

• the issue of 11,000,000 Shares and payment of $397,206 as consideration for the purposes
of the Acquisition;

• the issue of 7,571,428 Shares under the Placement to raise approximately $2,650,000 before
costs;

• the issue of 2,000,000 New Options to the Broker in connection with the Placement;

• capital raising fees of $159,000 (exclusive of GST) and ASX fees of $12,857 (exclusive of
GST) in connection with the Placement, and estimated expenses of the offers under the
Cleansing Prospectus of $10,000 (exclusive of GST), which amounts are shown as
deductions against issued capital; and

• the grant of 8,000,000 Performance Rights to the Officers.

The significant accounting policies upon which the reviewed statement of financial position and the
pro forma statement of financial position are based are contained in the financial report of the
Company for the half-year ended 31 December 2017.

Pro forma statement of financial position

 Reviewed

31 Dec 2017
Change

Unaudited

Pro forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,981,736 2,070,937 4,052,673

Other current assets   52,903 - 52,903

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,034,639 2,070,937 4,105,576

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant & equipment 6,774 - 6,774

CO27 Asset - 4,797,206 4,797,206

Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

813,128 - 813,128

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 819,902 4,797,206 5,617,108

TOTAL ASSETS 2,854,541 6,868,143 9,722,684

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 51,258 - 51,258

Accruals 8,000 - 8,000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 59,258 - 59,258

TOTAL LIABILITIES 59,258 - 59,258

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 2,795,283 6,878,143 9,663,426

EQUITY

Issued Capital 3,666,204 6,868,143 10,534,347

Reserves 1,184,532 2,764,717 3,949,250

Accumulated Losses (2,055,453) (2,764,717) (4,820,171)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,795,283 6,868,143 9,663,426

Note: All figures are in A$.

Proxy Form

Marquee Resources Limited ACN 616 200 312

I//We

of

being a Shareholder of Marquee Resources Limited ACN 616 200 312 entitled to attend and vote
at the Meeting, hereby

appoint

(name of proxy)

or the Chair of the General Meeting as my/our proxy

or failing the person so named or, if no person is named, the Chair of the Meeting, or the Chair’s nominee, to vote
in accordance with the following directions or, if no directions have been given, and subject to applicable laws, as
the proxy sees fit, at the Meeting to be held at 22 Townshend Road, Subiaco WA 6008 on Friday, 8 June 2018 at